No. R-34. House concurrent resolution honoring Forrest B. Randall of Springfield for his leadership in solid waste management governance.

(H.C.R.27)

Offered by: Representatives Forguites of Springfield, Emmons of Springfield, and Bock of Chester

<u>Whereas</u>, Forrest Randall has dedicated considerable time and effort representing Springfield in regional solid waste management organizations, and

<u>Whereas</u>, for 21 years, he served as the town's representative to the New Hampshire– Vermont Solid Waste Project (the Project), and

Whereas, from 2000 until 2007, Forrest Randall was representative to the Project, which included the Sullivan County Regional Refuse Disposal District of New Hampshire, and

<u>Whereas</u>, at the Southern Windsor/Windham Counties Solid Waste Management District he served as the vice chair of the board of supervisors during 2006 and 2007, and in 2008 he assumed the position of chair, a role he continued serving thoughtfully and wisely until the present, and

<u>Whereas</u>, Forrest Randall's perspective on solid waste management issues has consistently been premised on the fundamental principle that the best interests of the town of Springfield are paramount, and

<u>Whereas</u>, the citizens of Springfield recognize the outstanding leadership he has provided to southern Vermont and neighboring New Hampshire communities on matters related to solid waste management, and

<u>Whereas</u>, the Springfield Selectboard has adopted a Proclamation of Appreciation commending Forrest Randall for his dedicated public service representing Springfield at the Southern Windsor/Windham Counties Solid Waste Management District and chairing the organization's board of directors, and similar legislative recognition is in order, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly honors Forrest B. Randall for his leadership in solid waste management governance, and be it further

<u>Resolved</u>: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to Forrest Randall.